Functional Description
The transponder antenna is used for the lo-
calization and tracking of rail-mounted
cranes with the aid of ground marks (tran-
sponders). The antenna described here is
particularly suitable for vehicles outdoors,
as the electronic units are encapsulated in
the antenna housings. It operates on the fre-

table "Complementary products" on
the back.
Götting Product IDs (order codes)
HG G-98780ZA
Production series
(no functional relevance)
Functional Model / Version
Identification Number / Type
G: Device | K: Component |
S: System | W: Software
HG: Götting | HW: Resale
www.goetting-agv.comInnovation in Guidance Götting KG, Celler Str. 5, D-31275 Lehrte, Germany
Tel. +49(0)5136 / 8096-0, Fax -80, E-Mail info@goetting.de
Date: 25.09.2023 | Revision 01 / English | Author(s): RAD / GW
Product page: http://goetting-agv.com/components/98780
Transponder
Photo shows variant
HG G-98780XA
Transponder-Antenne | 13.56 MHz | 1-dim. | serial | CAN / Profibus® HG G-98780-A
Mounting Notes
 In the housing of the antenna there are
preparations for four M5 screws (see
adjacent picture).
 Keep the mounting space around or
above the antenna “metal-free” with a
distance of 80 mm.
 Transponder track centered under the
antenna (max. ±4 cm tolerance).
 When used at temperatures below 0° C,
use the built-in heater.
 Only max. one transponder at a time in
the detection range of the antenna. Mini-
mum distance between transponders
therefore 500 mm.
Bus Interface
 CAN bus (HG G-98760ZC/WC): according
to ISO/DIS 11898, identifier, data rate,
basic/extended CAN, configurable via
serial interface
 Profibus® (HG G-98780YC/XC): Accord-
ing to DIN 19245 / EN 50170
Autom. baud rate search, supported baud
rates: 9.6kBd, 19.2kBd, 93.75kBd,
187.5kBd, 500kBd, 1.5MBd, 3MBd,
6MBd, 12MBd, LED for Profibus® state
“data exchange”
Complementary Products
CONSET00001
Profibus® vonnector set
M23 incl. terminator *)
CONSET00002 CAN connector set M3 *)
Connector set
for antenna
HG G-98780UA
*)
– 1x cable tail 4m Power/
serial interface
One of the following